THE DATASHEET OF
MAX6501UKP125
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LMK62XX High-Performance Low Jitter Oscillator
1 Features
• Low noise, high performance
– Jitter: 150 fs RMS typical Fout > 100 MHz
– PSRR: –60 dBc, robust supply noise immunity

supply ripple rejection (PSRR), reducing the cost and
complexity of the power delivery network. The device
operates from a single 3.3-V ±5% supply.
Device Information
PART NUMBER
OUTPUT
FREQUENCY
(MHz) AND
FORMAT
TOTAL
FREQUENCY
STABILITY
(ppm)
PACKAGE
SIZE(1) (2)
LMK62E2-100M 100 LVPECL ±50
SIA (QFM, 6)
5.00 mm × 3.20
mm
LMK62E2-156M 156.25 LVPECL ±50
LMK62E0-156M 156.25 LVPECL ±25
LMK62A2-100M 100 LVDS ±50
LMK62A2-150M 150 LVDS ±50
LMK62A2-156M 156.25 LVDS ±50
LMK62A2-200M 200 LVDS ±50
LMK62A2-266M 266.66 LVDS ±50
LMK62I0-100M 100 HCSL ±25
LMK62I0-156M 156.25 HCSL ±25
(1) For all available packages, see Section 10.
(2) The package size (length × width) is a nominal value and
includes pins, where applicable.

(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
LMK62A2-100M00SIAR ACTIVE QFM SIA 6 2500 RoHS & Green NIAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 62A2
10000
Samples
LMK62A2-100M00SIAT ACTIVE QFM SIA 6 250 RoHS & Green NIAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 62A2
10000
Samples
LMK62A2-150M00SIAR ACTIVE QFM SIA 6 2500 RoHS & Green NIAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 62A2
15000
Samples
LMK62A2-150M00SIAT ACTIVE QFM SIA 6 250 RoHS & Green NIAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 62A2
15000
Samples
LMK62A2-156M25SIAR ACTIVE QFM SIA 6 2500 RoHS (In
Work) & Green
(In Work)
NIAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 62A2
15625
Samples
LMK62A2-156M25SIAT ACTIVE QFM SIA 6 250 RoHS (In
Work) & Green
(In Work)
NIAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 62A2
15625
Samples
LMK62A2-200M00SIAR ACTIVE QFM SIA 6 2500 RoHS & Green NIAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 62A2
20000
Samples
LMK62A2-200M00SIAT ACTIVE QFM SIA 6 250 RoHS & Green NIAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 62A2
20000
Samples
LMK62A2-266M66SIAR ACTIVE QFM SIA 6 2500 RoHS & Green NIAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 62A2
26666
Samples
LMK62A2-266M66SIAT ACTIVE QFM SIA 6 250 RoHS & Green NIAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 62A2
26666
Samples
LMK62E0-156M25SIAR ACTIVE QFM SIA 6 2500 RoHS (In
Work) & Green
(In Work)
NIAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 62E0
15625
Samples
LMK62E0-156M25SIAT ACTIVE QFM SIA 6 250 RoHS & Green NIAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 62E0
15625
Samples
LMK62E2-100M00SIAR ACTIVE QFM SIA 6 2500 RoHS & Green NIAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 62E2
10000
Samples
LMK62E2-100M00SIAT ACTIVE QFM SIA 6 250 RoHS & Green NIAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 62E2
10000
Samples
LMK62E2-156M25SIAR ACTIVE QFM SIA 6 2500 RoHS & Green NIAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 62E2
15625
Samples
Addendum-Page 1
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 9-Oct-2023
Orderable Device Status
(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
LMK62E2-156M25SIAT ACTIVE QFM SIA 6 250 RoHS & Green NIAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 62E2
15625
Samples
LMK62I0-100M00SIAR ACTIVE QFM SIA 6 2500 RoHS & Green NIAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 62I0
10000
Samples
LMK62I0-100M00SIAT ACTIVE QFM SIA 6 250 RoHS & Green NIAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 62I0
10000
Samples
LMK62I0-156M25SIAR ACTIVE QFM SIA 6 2500 RoHS & Green NIAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 62I0
15625
Samples
LMK62I0-156M25SIAT ACTIVE QFM SIA 6 250 RoHS & Green NIAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 62I0
15625
Samples
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.